
2016 DUKE CITY CUP SPORTER AIR RIFLE NOV 17-19, 2016
CMP-ID L-NAME F-NAME SCHOOL/CLUB GUN P1 p1x P2 p2x S1 s1x S2 S2x K1 K1x K2 k2x PRONE STANDING KNEELING 3X20 TX FINAL AGGREGATE EIC POINTS

1 213731 Mayes Gabriella Rio Rancho MCJROTC S 97 5 96 6 88 1 92 3 90 3 91 1 193 180 181 554 19 95.9 649.9 #1013
2 235706 Vigil Yolanda Rio Rancho MCJROTC S 97 5 100 6 82 1 86 2 89 2 92 2 197 168 181 546 18 95.0 641.0 6G
3 212681 McGee Elizabeth Rio Rancho MCJROTC S 99 9 96 6 89 2 87 1 87 1 95 5 195 176 182 553 24 85.3 638.3 6G
4 246360 McCartney Amoret Piedra Vista AJROTC S 95 3 92 3 86 2 89 1 96 4 92 2 187 175 188 550 15 88.1 638.1 6G
5 235829 Brown Chelsea Rio Rancho MCJROTC S 99 6 99 4 83 1 85 2 90 2 88 1 198 168 178 544 16 93.1 637.1 5
6 263667 Castillo Kaylene Eldorado MCJROTC S 95 3 94 2 89 3 81 0 94 5 94 3 189 170 188 547 16 87.3 634.3 5
7 212922 Cordova Dominick Santa Fe NJROTC S 97 4 98 7 91 2 81 1 87 2 87 1 195 172 174 541 17 88.1 629.1 5
8 233776 Mayo Cameron La Cueva MCJROTC S 94 2 95 4 78 0 93 1 92 4 88 2 189 171 180 540 13 0.0 540.0 5

9 237546 Langlitz Michaela San Juan Co 4H S 95 6 98 7 85 0 90 3 85 0 86 1 193 175 171 539 17 4
10 213777 Wilson Hannah Eldorado MCJROTC S 96 5 96 6 84 0 85 0 88 2 90 2 192 169 178 539 15 4
11 190744 Breneiser Thomas La Cueva MCJROTC S 94 4 92 3 85 1 84 1 91 3 92 2 186 169 183 538 14 #1016
12 266005 Otero Isaiah Atrisco Heritage MCJROTC S 97 0 94 0 78 1 87 3 92 4 90 3 191 165 182 538 11 4
13 234193 Nunez Bianey Santa Fe NJROTC S 98 5 97 6 85 0 78 1 93 4 86 0 195 163 179 537 16 4
14 233238 Sedillo Lucas Santa Fe NJROTC S 97 3 97 6 80 0 82 0 90 3 89 3 194 162 179 535 15 4
15 235837 Baez Bryan Rio Rancho MCJROTC S 97 6 96 5 83 1 77 1 90 3 91 2 193 160 181 534 18 4
16 234985 Medina Abel Santa Fe NJROTC S 94 2 94 5 81 2 81 1 92 4 90 2 188 162 182 532 16 4
17 262582 Kalinski Elijah Cibola MCJROTC S 97 7 92 3 83 0 77 0 91 2 90 1 189 160 181 530 13 4
18 190742 Park Minjung La Cueva MCJROTC S 93 1 95 4 78 1 84 2 87 2 93 2 188 162 180 530 12 4
19 213757 La Vigne Joseph Eldorado MCJROTC S 95 3 95 2 83 0 85 0 85 1 87 1 190 168 172 530 7 4
20 240308 Trujillo Maryssa Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 96 6 94 3 83 1 76 0 93 4 87 2 190 159 180 529 16
21 236951 Romero Mateo Santa Fe NJROTC S 96 3 95 5 79 0 79 1 93 3 87 2 191 158 180 529 14
22 239829 Trujillo Jacob Atrisco Heritage MCJROTC S 95 0 94 0 88 1 83 1 86 1 83 2 189 171 169 529 5
23 192966 Chacon Andrew Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 95 6 93 2 83 0 82 2 87 1 88 2 188 165 175 528 13
24 250197 Gephart Bo Santa Fe NJROTC S 96 5 94 3 81 0 88 0 87 2 82 0 190 169 169 528 10
25 213465 Robles Anthony Sandia AFJROTC S 91 3 96 5 81 1 82 0 89 4 88 0 187 163 177 527 13
26 260342 Deherrera Samatha Eldorado MCJROTC S 99 7 96 5 83 2 79 0 83 1 83 2 195 162 166 523 17
27 197191 Romero Andrew Atrisco Heritage MCJROTC S 93 4 92 1 80 0 80 2 87 2 91 2 185 160 178 523 11
28 191012 Gonzales Timothy Eldorado MCJROTC S 97 3 97 2 77 0 87 2 81 1 83 2 194 164 164 522 10
29 246895 Wilkerson Neil Los Alamos NJROTC S 95 3 93 2 81 0 86 2 88 2 78 1 188 167 166 521 10
30 237539 Lucero Elizabeth Cibola MCJROTC S 95 2 93 2 79 0 73 1 93 3 88 1 188 152 181 521 9
31 219021 Kendall Kaleb Cibola MCJROTC S 91 2 94 2 81 1 82 2 85 2 86 1 185 163 171 519 10
32 233234 Ryan Julia Santa Fe NJROTC S 95 2 90 1 79 0 86 0 82 0 85 1 185 165 167 517 4
33 212323 Lettenberger Rick Santa Fe NJROTC S 96 5 96 3 73 1 76 0 89 5 86 2 192 149 175 516 16
34 190741 Hart Rowan La Cueva MCJROTC S 97 5 92 3 75 0 75 0 88 3 89 4 189 150 177 516 15
35 193147 Martinez Thomas Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 93 3 89 3 78 1 77 0 90 1 89 1 182 155 179 516 9
36 235906 Vigil Raegan Eldorado MCJROTC S 94 5 95 3 75 0 77 2 86 3 88 2 189 152 174 515 15
37 241042 Bowman Melanie Bloomfield AJROTC S 96 4 98 3 81 1 74 0 78 2 85 2 194 155 163 512 12
38 265642 Aldridge Tyler Rio Rancho MCJROTC S 89 3 88 2 78 1 80 0 88 3 89 2 177 158 177 512 11
39 262583 Sanchez Dylan Cibola MCJROTC S 91 2 94 3 78 0 80 0 83 1 84 0 185 158 167 510 6
40 264354 Peralta Carlos Santa Fe NJROTC S 91 2 94 2 79 0 83 0 81 2 81 1 185 162 162 509 7
41 237547 Luddeke Karley Cibola MCJROTC S 90 1 95 5 73 1 84 2 85 3 80 0 185 157 165 507 12
42 265645 Flores Cristian Rio Rancho MCJROTC S 90 3 89 2 76 0 79 0 86 3 87 2 179 155 173 507 10
43 239160 Fernandez Marcus Santa Fe NJROTC S 95 3 92 3 77 1 78 1 85 0 80 1 187 155 165 507 9
44 267421 Zambrano Jessica Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 95 5 96 6 77 0 69 0 81 2 88 2 191 146 169 506 15
45 262584 Wolfe Erin Cibola MCJROTC S 87 1 93 4 85 3 70 0 81 1 89 1 180 155 170 505 10
46 215306 Lewis Christian Bloomfield AJROTC S 91 3 93 5 77 0 71 1 87 1 84 0 184 148 171 503 10
47 262508 Chmielarczyk Gillian Santa Fe NJROTC S 94 2 92 1 73 1 81 1 80 0 83 2 186 154 163 503 7
48 266341 Massey Ky Mayfield AFJROTC S 94 3 92 4 83 1 72 1 80 1 81 0 186 155 161 502 10
49 263768 Deeshchiinii Kyle Manzano NJROTC S 92 4 96 4 67 0 72 1 87 2 87 1 188 139 174 501 12
50 197359 Brown Travis Cibola MCJROTC S 95 3 91 2 70 0 72 0 87 3 85 0 186 142 172 500 8
51 233597 Hunt Brandon La Cueva MCJROTC S 93 2 93 4 82 1 74 0 81 0 77 0 186 156 158 500 7
52 263679 Paez Kimberly Eldorado MCJROTC S 91 6 93 4 83 2 67 0 85 0 80 2 184 150 165 499 14



53 262607 Jewell Sierra Sandia AFJROTC S 99 8 87 6 70 0 79 3 82 0 81 1 186 149 163 498 18
54 262216 Sweet Cassidy La Cueva MCJROTC S 91 2 95 4 71 0 77 1 87 3 77 2 186 148 164 498 12
55 262648 Coleman Cameron Sandia AFJROTC S 92 2 86 1 76 2 69 0 86 1 89 0 178 145 175 498 6
56 266003 Bellejos Alfred Atrisco Heritage MCJROTC S 96 0 95 0 85 1 67 0 72 0 83 2 191 152 155 498 3
57 264357 Gonzales Gabe Santa Fe NJROTC S 91 2 96 7 78 0 73 0 81 1 78 0 187 151 159 497 10
58 262488 Aragon Jason Santa Fe NJROTC S 89 1 94 4 75 0 78 1 86 0 75 0 183 153 161 497 6
59 234609 Swenson Jonathan Eldorado MCJROTC S 88 2 90 3 69 0 77 3 89 3 83 3 178 146 172 496 14
60 250965 Cano Christian Mayfield AFJROTC S 92 2 95 4 68 1 77 0 83 1 81 1 187 145 164 496 9
61 233233 Montoya Jade Santa Fe NJROTC S 94 2 90 2 67 0 73 0 88 1 83 1 184 140 171 495 6
62 275990 Vargas Mariana Santa Fe NJROTC S 96 7 93 4 73 0 70 1 84 2 78 0 189 143 162 494 14
63 265647 Lum Zoe Rio Rancho MCJROTC S 97 7 93 3 66 0 72 2 83 1 83 0 190 138 166 494 13
64 234603 Martinez Isaiah Eldorado MCJROTC S 92 1 90 1 73 0 77 0 81 1 81 0 182 150 162 494 3
65 234604 Mathwig Jeren Eldorado MCJROTC S 97 4 98 6 71 0 66 0 81 0 80 1 195 137 161 493 11
66 245419 Kolacek Michael Farmington AJROTC S 96 2 91 2 79 2 68 1 76 0 83 1 187 147 159 493 8
67 262490 Ortega Sara Santa Fe NJROTC S 89 1 92 1 69 0 76 0 80 1 84 2 181 145 164 490 5
68 204511 Duwyenie Dwight Bloomfield AJROTC S 89 1 91 2 64 0 82 1 86 2 77 2 180 146 163 489 8
69 206124 DuBoise Cheyenne Cibola Co 4H S 90 1 95 4 76 0 56 0 85 0 87 1 185 132 172 489 6
70 262213 Toth Kaleb La Cueva MCJROTC S 91 2 92 3 74 0 71 0 81 0 79 1 183 145 160 488 6
71 263794 Alexander Ian Manzano NJROTC S 90 2 90 1 78 0 74 2 79 0 77 0 180 152 156 488 5
72 262491 Gore Deangeio Santa Fe NJROTC S 94 4 94 4 80 2 63 0 79 0 76 0 188 143 155 486 10
73 262211 Banks Marshall La Cueva MCJROTC S 90 2 89 3 71 2 75 2 80 2 79 0 179 146 159 484 11
74 264347 Cruz Alicia Santa Fe NJROTC S 89 5 90 1 67 0 77 1 85 1 76 0 179 144 161 484 8
75 237738 Miller Christopher Kirtland Central AJROTC S 91 2 92 3 74 0 72 0 76 0 77 1 183 146 153 482 6
76 215312 Castillo Kameron Bloomfield AJROTC S 89 1 88 2 67 1 73 0 88 3 76 1 177 140 164 481 8
77 241059 Yazzie Keyshawn Bloomfield AJROTC S 96 4 92 1 75 0 57 0 76 0 85 2 188 132 161 481 7
78 262214 Back Jacob La Cueva MCJROTC S 91 1 89 3 65 0 70 0 83 1 83 2 180 135 166 481 7
79 265356 Silva Victoria Rio Grande MCJROTC S 82 2 89 1 70 1 79 0 79 0 82 1 171 149 161 481 5
80 263665 Begay Alesia Eldorado MCJROTC S 93 2 94 3 68 0 67 0 79 0 78 0 187 135 157 479 5
81 240082 Hinshaw Gabriel West Mesa NJROTC S 90 2 95 5 69 0 70 0 75 1 79 0 185 139 154 478 8
82 237535 Calvert Nicholas Cibola MCJROTC S 90 3 90 2 63 0 71 0 84 1 80 1 180 134 164 478 7
83 241056 Tso Zalius Bloomfield AJROTC S 87 1 81 0 70 0 73 1 85 2 82 0 168 143 167 478 4
84 262360 Eavenson Racine San Juan Co 4H S 92 3 82 3 75 0 71 1 78 1 79 0 174 146 157 477 8
85 240293 Ortiz Mariano Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 90 1 91 1 73 1 66 0 75 2 82 1 181 139 157 477 6
86 240076 Miller Jessica West Mesa NJROTC S 91 3 91 3 57 0 68 1 85 2 83 1 182 125 168 475 10
87 196832 Armijo Lawrence Rio Grande MCJROTC S 96 5 93 3 51 0 80 0 77 0 78 1 189 131 155 475 9
88 264542 Winters Adam La Cueva MCJROTC S 80 0 84 1 73 0 74 1 75 0 89 2 164 147 164 475 4
89 266312 Crawford Nathan Mayfield AFJROTC S 89 3 94 3 62 1 66 1 80 1 82 1 183 128 162 473 10
90 231363 James Gatlin San Juan Co 4H S 89 2 92 1 65 0 74 0 77 2 76 2 181 139 153 473 7
91 250219 Winner Landon Valencia Co 4HSS S 89 2 94 4 67 0 65 0 85 1 73 0 183 132 158 473 7
92 235864 Livingston Mariah Sandia AFJROTC S 89 3 85 2 77 0 73 1 76 0 69 0 174 150 145 469 6
93 247629 Tomasso Antonio Rio Grande MCJROTC S 91 2 89 2 76 0 69 1 76 0 68 0 180 145 144 469 5
94 274400 Chavez Ruben Del Norte AFJROTC S 83 0 86 2 66 0 67 0 84 1 82 2 169 133 166 468 5
95 226395 Garrison Elijah Valley AFJROTC S 86 1 85 1 73 1 67 0 77 1 80 0 171 140 157 468 4
96 269435 Montano Jeovany West Mesa NJROTC S 94 2 90 0 76 0 53 1 79 1 75 2 184 129 154 467 6
97 262672 Gonzales James Santa Fe NJROTC S 90 0 87 2 77 1 61 0 79 0 73 0 177 138 152 467 3
98 263803 Forsythe Jordan Manzano NJROTC S 85 1 87 1 59 0 74 1 77 2 84 1 172 133 161 466 6
99 263747 Hadder Andres Manzano NJROTC S 88 0 86 2 69 0 66 0 80 1 77 0 174 135 157 466 3

100 240075 Frias Jacob West Mesa NJROTC S 93 4 89 3 61 1 63 1 76 0 83 2 182 124 159 465 11
101 193337 Gonzalez Rodrigo Rio Grande MCJROTC S 91 2 88 0 74 0 65 1 73 0 74 0 179 139 147 465 3
102 218661 Largo Celeste Manzano NJROTC S 93 5 84 2 72 1 51 0 87 3 76 1 177 123 163 463 12
103 272002 Sanchez Bryan Rio Grande MCJROTC S 83 0 77 0 78 1 71 1 79 1 74 0 160 149 153 462 3
104 245699 Fastnacht Cody Valencia Co 4HSS S 92 5 89 2 64 0 72 0 75 1 69 0 181 136 144 461 8
105 240996 Shabi Keoni Farmington AJROTC S 86 1 85 2 55 0 82 0 78 1 75 0 171 137 153 461 4
106 266349 Sotelo Nichole Mayfield AFJROTC S 90 3 82 1 57 0 65 0 80 0 85 1 172 122 165 459 5
107 264665 Manalo Jared Valley AFJROTC S 88 2 89 2 66 0 67 0 81 1 68 0 177 133 149 459 5
108 226788 Blackbull Skylar Cibola Co 4H S 85 0 84 4 72 1 64 0 66 1 87 0 169 136 153 458 6



109 183193 Hedlund William Valencia Co 4HSS S 81 0 85 0 70 1 55 1 81 1 86 1 166 125 167 458 4
110 267414 Lowe Ireland Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 84 0 82 1 79 2 64 1 72 0 77 0 166 143 149 458 4
111 265680 King Tayiva Piedra Vista AJROTC S 88 2 89 1 72 0 61 0 76 0 70 0 177 133 146 456 3
112 263763 Vogel Joshua Manzano NJROTC S 86 1 84 1 60 0 60 0 84 2 81 3 170 120 165 455 7
113 233598 Hart Sedona La Cueva MCJROTC S 85 0 92 3 63 1 73 0 78 0 64 0 177 136 142 455 4
114 264282 Booher Jeremiah Bloomfield AJROTC S 89 1 84 0 71 0 54 0 80 0 77 1 173 125 157 455 2
115 265677 Grogan Kasen Piedra Vista AJROTC S 91 1 85 4 72 0 67 0 67 0 72 0 176 139 139 454 5
116 237917 Lim Kayden Los Alamos NJROTC S 83 0 89 0 64 2 47 1 85 2 84 2 172 111 169 452 7
117 264917 Sapp Luke Cleveland AJROTC S 88 1 83 1 52 0 65 0 78 0 86 1 171 117 164 452 3
118 247672 Doherty Gabe San Juan Co 4H S 85 1 78 0 73 0 71 1 75 1 70 0 163 144 145 452 3
119 265680 Hodges Colton Piedra Vista AJROTC S 90 2 87 3 65 0 61 1 73 0 75 0 177 126 148 451 6
120 274980 Holmes Aryanna Santa Fe NJROTC S 88 2 92 4 71 0 52 0 84 2 63 0 180 123 147 450 8
121 241395 Adakai Dione Farmington AJROTC S 81 0 95 5 62 0 56 0 84 1 71 0 176 118 155 449 6
122 267426 Hodge Trevon Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 92 1 93 2 49 0 58 0 79 2 78 1 185 107 157 449 6
123 213542 Chavez Dennis Cleveland AJROTC S 91 0 91 2 72 0 70 0 67 0 56 1 182 142 123 447 3
124 237734 Lamone Chrisondra Kirtland Central AJROTC S 80 2 84 2 62 1 62 0 82 0 76 0 164 124 158 446 5
125 240289 Bader-Elenes Ana Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 80 0 84 1 62 1 62 0 78 1 80 0 164 124 158 446 3
126 233754 Garcia Jun La Cueva MCJROTC S 93 2 92 3 45 0 64 0 77 0 74 2 185 109 151 445 7
127 264303 Jolly Angel Bloomfield AJROTC S 93 3 88 2 59 0 58 0 74 1 70 0 181 117 144 442 6
128 264544 McCullough Michael La Cueva MCJROTC S 82 1 77 1 68 0 78 1 66 0 71 0 159 146 137 442 3
129 240086 Lopez Abram West Mesa NJROTC S 83 1 92 2 56 0 59 0 75 0 75 1 175 115 150 440 4
130 268168 Crosby Winona Kirtland Central AJROTC S 85 0 83 0 70 0 54 0 74 1 74 0 168 124 148 440 1
131 275607 McIntyre Brandon Cleveland AJROTC S 91 4 83 2 39 0 75 1 73 0 78 1 174 114 151 439 8
132 221284 Deatherage Spencer Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 89 1 83 2 62 0 66 0 80 1 59 1 172 128 139 439 5
133 262580 Gutierrez Veyonce Cibola MCJROTC S 81 3 90 3 67 1 58 0 72 0 69 0 171 125 141 437 7
134 274398 Garcia Monalisa Del Norte AFJROTC S 93 3 85 1 64 0 60 0 70 0 65 1 178 124 135 437 5
135 264303 Griffith Triston Bloomfield AJROTC S 82 2 81 2 66 1 62 0 73 0 72 0 163 128 145 436 5
136 246298 Horton Caleb Atrisco Heritage MCJROTC S 86 0 91 0 68 1 55 0 72 2 64 0 177 123 136 436 3
137 234601 Garcia Jalayna Eldorado MCJROTC S 87 1 90 0 68 0 66 0 62 0 63 0 177 134 125 436 1
138 270737 Shipman Julio Los Alamos NJROTC S 87 2 90 3 57 0 50 0 74 0 77 1 177 107 151 435 6
139 262217 Martinez Vecente La Cueva MCJROTC S 83 1 81 1 55 0 73 0 72 1 69 2 164 128 141 433 5
140 265686 Thomas Cameron Piedra Vista AJROTC S 82 0 88 4 54 0 57 0 79 0 71 0 170 111 150 431 4
141 240579 Kambietz Destiny Farmington AJROTC S 90 3 89 1 49 0 46 0 76 0 79 0 179 95 155 429 4
142 265681 Ortiz Isabella Piedra Vista AJROTC S 84 1 87 2 65 0 65 0 80 0 47 0 171 130 127 428 3
143 274928 Martinez Andy Albuquerque AJROTC S 85 1 91 4 41 0 62 0 72 0 75 0 176 103 147 426 5
144 262608 Lees Alexa Sandia AFJROTC S 81 0 88 0 63 0 49 0 79 1 66 2 169 112 145 426 3
145 264691 McFarland Breale Cleveland AJROTC S 85 2 86 1 66 1 60 0 67 1 60 0 171 126 127 424 5
146 206143 Simpson Kristina Cibola Co 4H S 85 2 88 0 44 0 64 1 77 0 66 0 173 108 143 424 3
147 265675 Aragon Adrianol Piedra Vista AJROTC S 91 1 86 1 47 0 57 1 67 0 75 0 177 104 142 423 3
148 237092 Rael Steven Rio Grande MCJROTC S 85 0 85 0 64 1 46 0 71 0 71 1 170 110 142 422 2
149 204560 Frost Anthony Farmington AJROTC S 74 1 75 0 66 0 67 0 68 0 71 2 149 133 139 421 3
150 274936 Cook Thomas Albuquerque AJROTC S 86 1 87 0 72 0 49 0 71 1 56 0 173 121 127 421 2
151 250963 Iudica Zachary Mayfield AFJROTC S 88 1 77 0 72 2 57 1 69 0 57 0 165 129 126 420 4
152 269548 Stringer Matt West Mesa NJROTC S 85 1 92 3 65 1 42 0 61 0 74 1 177 107 135 419 6
153 265314 Padilla Sequoia La Cueva MCJROTC S 87 2 79 0 62 0 52 0 70 0 69 1 166 114 139 419 3
154 268148 Smith Trestin Kirtland Central AJROTC S 88 2 86 1 62 0 61 0 63 0 58 1 174 123 121 418 4
155 263677 Tuttle Brennen Eldorado MCJROTC S 89 2 85 0 57 0 53 0 63 0 71 0 174 110 134 418 2
156 267408 Archuleta Christina Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 73 0 76 1 58 0 79 0 62 0 70 0 149 137 132 418 1
157 264280 Atencio Barbara Bloomfield AJROTC S 86 1 75 0 43 0 58 1 71 2 81 0 161 101 152 414 4
158 270158 Kwei Thomas Los Alamos NJROTC S 82 1 84 2 56 0 51 0 72 0 68 0 166 107 140 413 3
159 268702 Watchmen Kaylen Los Lunas AJROTC S 82 0 82 0 61 1 42 0 72 1 73 0 164 103 145 412 2
160 263678 Zackies Wesley Eldorado MCJROTC S 87 1 90 3 64 0 68 1 43 0 59 0 177 132 102 411 5
161 206286 Wendeborn Colby Cibola Co 4H S 78 2 87 1 47 0 43 1 74 1 81 1 165 90 155 410 6
162 206142 Landschoot Adrianna Cibola Co 4H S 87 2 80 0 55 0 58 1 75 2 52 0 167 113 127 407 5
163 262651 Sena Victoria Sandia AFJROTC S 95 3 89 3 31 0 55 0 73 2 63 0 184 86 136 406 8
164 274930 Boudar Jean Albuquerque AJROTC S 92 3 94 4 56 1 63 1 58 0 42 0 186 119 100 405 9



165 269436 Ramirez David West Mesa NJROTC S 87 1 84 1 55 0 52 0 61 0 64 0 171 107 125 403 2
166 268693 Begay Aaron Kirtland Central AJROTC S 85 0 90 1 53 1 43 0 64 1 67 0 175 96 131 402 3
167 266319 Helmick Cory Mayfield AFJROTC S 79 0 78 1 64 1 49 0 68 1 64 0 157 113 132 402 3
168 276271 Mariscal Emiliano Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 82 2 84 0 50 0 62 0 60 0 64 0 166 112 124 402 2
169 240345 Johnston James Manzano NJROTC S 81 1 89 2 49 0 42 0 67 0 70 0 170 91 137 398 3
170 269463 Quezada Julio West Mesa NJROTC S 80 0 78 1 49 0 34 0 80 1 75 0 158 83 155 396 2
171 262219 Garcia Mia La Cueva MCJROTC S 84 1 74 0 52 2 60 0 62 0 62 0 158 112 124 394 3
172 269462 Martinez Christopher West Mesa NJROTC S 79 1 87 2 66 0 39 0 56 0 65 0 166 105 121 392 3
173 267433 Quaye Emilia Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 81 1 71 0 53 0 47 0 75 0 65 1 152 100 140 392 2
174 223182 Torres Chris Del Norte AFJROTC S 75 0 79 1 52 0 58 1 73 0 54 1 154 110 127 391 3
175 269459 Cante Christian West Mesa NJROTC S 81 1 79 1 56 0 46 0 66 0 57 0 160 102 123 385 2
176 272175 Betenbough Haylee Valencia Co 4HSS S 91 2 78 1 48 0 48 0 60 0 54 0 169 96 114 379 3
177 234532 Hipsher Barbara Del Norte AFJROTC S 73 1 76 1 48 0 48 0 70 0 62 0 149 96 132 377 2
178 264309 Parks Bethany Bloomfield AJROTC S 89 1 90 3 49 0 59 0 50 0 38 0 179 108 88 375 4
179 269437 Garcia Nick West Mesa NJROTC S 76 0 75 0 37 1 47 0 76 0 61 1 151 84 137 372 2
180 269464 Campos Alonzo West Mesa NJROTC S 66 0 64 0 52 0 61 0 70 0 57 1 130 113 127 370 1
181 262958 Vigil Thomas Sandia AFJROTC S 73 0 80 1 39 0 44 0 66 1 67 0 153 83 133 369 2
182 274933 Gallegos Joshua Albuquerque AJROTC S 69 0 74 0 59 0 59 1 51 0 56 1 143 118 107 368 2
183 269434 Nieto Anthony West Mesa NJROTC S 66 0 79 0 64 0 50 0 67 0 42 0 145 114 109 368 0
184 269436 Salcido Carmela West Mesa NJROTC S 85 1 82 1 38 0 46 1 55 0 57 0 167 84 112 363 3
185 269438 Muller Juan West Mesa NJROTC S 75 0 71 1 45 0 41 0 58 1 71 0 146 86 129 361 2
186 267437 Kibby Dakota Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 85 3 83 1 36 0 37 0 57 0 56 0 168 73 113 354 4
187 264345 Medina Andres Rio Grande MCJROTC S 87 2 80 2 39 0 30 0 60 0 56 0 167 69 116 352 4
188 268370 McFadden Dominic Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 63 1 78 0 47 0 54 0 35 0 75 0 141 101 110 352 1
189 268372 DeLuna Ryan Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 75 1 83 0 40 0 44 0 64 0 46 0 158 84 110 352 1
190 269467 Valencia Ricardo West Mesa NJROTC S 84 0 77 1 44 1 49 0 52 0 45 0 161 93 97 351 2
191 269456 Rubio Seanray West Mesa NJROTC S 76 0 78 1 34 1 52 0 67 0 41 0 154 86 108 348 2
192 268704 Leyba Duante Los Lunas AJROTC S 71 0 68 0 51 1 45 0 57 1 51 0 139 96 108 343 2
193 263674 Mulliniks Eric Eldorado MCJROTC S 76 1 67 0 39 0 63 1 46 0 49 0 143 102 95 340 2
194 272172 Logan Noah Valencia Co 4HSS S 72 0 72 1 37 0 34 1 65 0 60 0 144 71 125 340 2
195 276191 Olivas Mairim Belen NJROTC S 59 0 71 1 55 0 63 0 44 0 45 0 130 118 89 337 1
196 268319 Hubby Wyatt Farmington AJROTC S 62 0 49 0 42 0 38 0 68 0 78 1 111 80 146 337 1
197 250053 BlueEyes Teagan Kirtland Central AJROTC S 80 0 83 2 28 0 46 0 45 0 54 0 163 74 99 336 2
198 268699 Nevaeh Dodge Los Lunas AJROTC S 63 0 58 0 46 1 44 2 55 0 67 0 121 90 122 333 3
199 268697 Garcia Iris Los Lunas AJROTC S 77 1 70 0 47 0 37 0 52 0 50 0 147 84 102 333 1
200 275903 Piersall Noah Farmington AJROTC S 71 0 71 1 36 0 17 0 59 0 68 1 142 53 127 322 2
201 268369 Mendez Aaron Volcano Vista AFJROTC S 67 0 78 0 16 0 34 0 61 0 65 0 145 50 126 321 0
202 268686 Everett Ceth Farmington AJROTC S 47 0 52 0 55 1 52 0 51 0 61 1 99 107 112 318 2
203 264693 Payan Maria Valley AFJROTC S 80 0 73 0 36 0 23 0 50 0 53 0 153 59 103 315 0
204 275529 Rodarte Omar Los Lunas AJROTC S 49 1 54 2 37 1 48 0 46 0 58 0 103 85 104 292 4
205 269465 Gonzales Xavier West Mesa NJROTC S 73 1 65 1 26 0 37 0 27 0 47 0 138 63 74 275 2
206 275524 Hill Georgiana Los Lunas AJROTC S 35 0 50 0 36 0 42 0 48 0 54 0 85 78 102 265 0
207 268898 Ramirez Justin Los Lunas AJROTC S 34 0 68 1 45 0 30 1 44 1 41 0 102 75 85 262 3
208 275274 Tsinnijinne Ariel Kirtland Central AJROTC S 40 0 68 0 34 0 49 0 26 0 40 0 108 83 66 257 0
209 239383 Sabal Natalia Cibola Co 4H S 73 1 67 0 41 0 18 0 34 0 20 0 140 59 54 253 1
210 228131 Navarez Jesus Belen NJROTC S 43 0 26 0 36 0 36 0 57 0 47 0 69 72 104 245 0
211 241236 Gould Thomas Los Lunas AJROTC S 64 0 45 0 15 0 21 0 48 0 40 0 109 36 88 233 0
212 275035 Esquivel Nicole Belen NJROTC S 56 0 30 0 28 0 47 1 42 0 26 0 86 75 68 229 1
213 275040 Koenig Michael Belen NJROTC S 41 0 36 0 51 1 44 0 16 0 14 0 77 95 30 202 1
214 269205 Cervantes Bishop Belen NJROTC S 36 0 39 1 25 0 9 0 25 0 51 1 75 34 76 185 2
215 240640 Moncallo Dezmeriah Belen NJROTC S 39 0 20 0 11 0 20 0 23 0 22 0 59 31 45 135 0
216 269207 Garcia Josiah Belen NJROTC S 26 0 23 0 21 1 26 0 7 0 15 0 49 47 22 118 1



2016 DUKE CITY CUP PRECISION AIR RIFLE NOV 17-19, 2016
CMP-ID L-NAME F-NAME SCJOOL/CLUB GUN P1 p1x P2 p2x S1 s1x S2 S2x K1 K1x K2 k2x PRONE STANDING KNEELING 3X20 TX FINAL AGGREGATE EIC POINTS

1 183196 Fitzgerald Emily Valencia Co 4HSS P 99 9 100 9 99 5 99 6 97 7 98 6 199 198 195 592 42 98.0 690.0 #1031
2 191523 Castillo Haley Eldorado MCJROTC P 100 10 100 9 97 5 95 4 98 5 97 7 200 192 195 587 40 100.6 687.6 #870
3 191007 Amdahl Mark Eldorado MCJROTC P 99 9 100 10 93 2 98 7 98 6 100 10 199 191 198 588 44 99.5 687.5 #843
4 164830 Miller Samantha Los Alamos NJROTC P 100 10 100 10 93 3 96 6 98 5 96 5 200 189 194 583 39 99.2 682.2 #967
5 212757 Nielsen Stephanie Los Alamos NJROTC P 99 9 98 6 93 3 97 5 98 7 97 7 197 190 195 582 37 99.8 681.8 4
6 190709 Donahue Lauren La Cueva MCJROTC P 100 6 99 7 92 3 92 1 98 7 99 9 199 184 197 580 33 97.4 677.4 #975
7 190708 Mooneyham Mason La Cueva MCJROTC P 99 8 100 10 89 3 95 4 100 7 97 5 199 184 197 580 37 97.3 677.3 4
8 234600 Espericueta Brianna Eldorado MCJROTC P 98 7 99 9 91 2 98 6 97 7 96 6 197 189 193 579 37 94.6 673.6 3

9 213778 Smith Brielle Eldorado MCJROTC P 99 8 99 9 94 3 93 3 95 4 99 6 198 187 194 579 33 #1071
10 213818 John Josephine Piedra Vista AJROTC P 98 7 100 8 93 3 95 3 95 5 98 7 198 188 193 579 33 3
11 218665 Sena Nathaniel Manzano NJROTC P 99 7 97 5 96 5 95 4 94 3 97 4 196 191 191 578 28 3
12 250109 Brennan Ian Manzano NJROTC P 98 8 99 8 94 3 95 5 93 3 98 4 197 189 191 577 31 3
13 163223 Dietz Michael Valencia Co 4HSS P 98 6 100 9 96 4 88 2 95 4 99 9 198 184 194 576 34 3
14 191220 Kitcheyan Kasy Los Lunas AJROTC P 100 9 99 5 96 6 90 4 98 6 92 2 199 186 190 575 32
15 211601 Chandler Kyle La Cueva MCJROTC P 99 8 98 6 96 4 93 3 94 3 94 1 197 189 188 574 25
16 192173 Hayes Holly Los Alamos NJROTC P 98 7 99 8 90 3 92 2 96 5 98 7 197 182 194 573 32
17 190710 Ihlein Brandon La Cueva MCJROTC P 98 8 98 8 89 3 91 2 98 8 97 6 196 180 195 571 35
18 218259 Torrez Jacob Los Alamos NJROTC P 99 9 98 6 92 2 92 2 95 6 95 4 197 184 190 571 29
19 219361 Carrillo Gilbert West Mesa NJROTC P 97 6 99 8 95 5 95 3 93 4 91 1 196 190 184 570 27
20 191123 Read Carly La Cueva MCJROTC P 99 6 98 7 88 4 93 6 92 3 97 6 197 181 189 567 32
21 218582 Fried Ashley Volcano Vista AFJROTC P 99 7 99 9 94 2 94 2 92 3 89 2 198 188 181 567 25
22 192360 Marler Christopher Manzano NJROTC P 100 9 97 5 91 3 89 0 94 3 96 4 197 180 190 567 24
23 263756 Collins Justen Manzano NJROTC P 96 5 99 7 92 2 93 3 95 3 92 3 195 185 187 567 23
24 240304 Kalminski Jeremy Volcano Vista AFJROTC P 96 5 97 4 92 2 90 3 96 4 95 4 193 182 191 566 22
25 213816 Faircloth Demi Piedra Vista AJROTC P 97 6 99 6 92 2 88 1 96 5 93 1 196 180 189 565 21
26 193006 Jones Garrett Individual P 99 8 100 6 89 2 88 1 93 3 95 2 199 177 188 564 22
27 216518 Kreisher Hunter Manzano NJROTC P 96 5 99 8 83 2 91 3 98 7 93 3 195 174 191 560 28
28 213658 Ledesma Stephanie West Mesa NJROTC P 98 6 99 9 87 0 84 0 95 4 95 4 197 171 190 558 23
29 213667 Zarate Victor West Mesa NJROTC P 98 6 96 6 92 2 93 4 90 3 87 1 194 185 177 556 22
30 263770 Decker Trace Manzano NJROTC P 94 4 99 5 88 1 94 4 87 2 93 2 193 182 180 555 18
31 240307 Poiani Samuel Volcano Vista AFJROTC P 96 6 95 3 91 3 87 0 94 3 92 2 191 178 186 555 17
32 213824 Toney Avery Piedra Vista AJROTC P 95 4 97 6 81 1 92 2 91 3 95 3 192 173 186 551 19
33 213656 Pittman Tyler West Mesa NJROTC P 93 3 98 7 86 0 89 1 91 2 92 3 191 175 183 549 16
34 213671 Sandoval Alec West Mesa NJROTC P 99 8 99 8 90 1 83 2 83 2 89 2 198 173 172 543 23
35 235403 Yazzie Wyatt Piedra Vista AJROTC P 96 5 96 4 89 2 85 2 85 3 91 3 192 174 176 542 19
36 212753 Rogers Echo Los Alamos NJROTC P 96 5 96 4 88 0 79 0 92 1 91 3 192 167 183 542 13
37 192988 Martinez Rhiannon Rio Grande MCJROTC P 100 6 96 5 84 0 86 1 87 2 88 3 196 170 175 541 17
38 233601 Suter Geoffrey La Cueva MCJROTC P 97 5 97 5 79 2 86 1 92 2 87 4 194 165 179 538 19
39 236562 Chavez Jonathan Los Alamos NJROTC P 96 4 96 4 76 1 79 1 90 3 95 3 192 155 185 532 16
40 207297 Todacheene Michael Albuquerque AJROTC P 95 5 95 3 79 0 83 0 88 1 89 2 190 162 177 529 11
41 235318 Evans Joshua Piedra Vista AJROTC P 96 6 97 6 73 0 74 0 93 3 89 0 193 147 182 522 15
42 254367 Barela-Padilla Elijah Albuquerque AJROTC P 67 0 91 2 75 0 77 1 82 1 88 2 158 152 170 480 6
43 245792 Wilsey Noah Albuquerque AJROTC P 91 4 92 2 71 3 53 0 85 3 83 1 183 124 168 475 13
44 245770 Otero Kiley Albuquerque AJROTC P 93 5 82 0 78 0 73 0 61 0 80 1 175 151 141 467 6
45 267406 Newcomer Peytton Volcano Vista AFJROTC P 87 2 81 2 65 0 69 0 75 0 74 0 168 134 149 451 4
46 207621 Kepler Ireland West Mesa NJROTC P 78 0 78 1 46 0 70 0 74 0 56 0 156 116 130 402 1



11/20/2015 2016 Duke City Cup SPORTER
TEAM SCORE X-Count

1 Rio Rancho HS MCJROTC S1 2197 77
2 Santa Fe HS NJROTC S1 2141 58
3 Eldorado HS MCJROTC S1 2138 48
4 La Cueva MCJROTC S1 2124 54
5 Atrisco Heritage HS MCJROTC 2088 30
6 Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S1 2079 53
7 Cibola HS MCJROTC S1 2075 42
8 Santa Fe HS NJROTC S2 2051 35
9 Rio Rancho HS MCJROTC S2 2047 52

10 Santa Fe HS NJROTC S3 2045 43
11 Eldorado HS MCJROTC S2 2028 49
12 Cibola HS MCJROTC S2 1995 33
13 Sandia HS AFJROTC 1992 43
14 Bloomfield HS AJROTC S1 1963 35
15 Santa Fe HS NJROTC S4 1950 23
16 San Juan Co 4HSS 1941 35
17 La Cueva MCJROTC S2 1934 30
18 Mayfield HS AFJROTC 1930 34
19 Santa Fe HS NJROTC S5 1927 42
20 Piedra Vista HS AJROTC 1911 29
21 Manzano HS NJROTC 1907 36
22 West Mesa HS NJROTC S1 1885 35
23 Bloomfield HS AJROTC S2 1878 22
24 La Cueva MCJROTC S4 1850 20
25 Rio Grande HS MCJROTC 1831 19
26 Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S2 1830 19
27 Eldorado HS MCJROTC S3 1826 19
28 Los Alamos NJROTC 1821 26
29 Cibola Co. 4HSS 1781 21
30 Valencia Co 4HSS 1771 22
31 Cleveland HS AJROTC 1762 19
32 Farmington HS AJROTC S1 1760 17
33 La Cueva MCJROTC S3 1730 22
34 Del Norte HS AFJROTC 1673 15
35 Kirtland Central HS AJROTC 1660 12
36 Albuquerque HS AJROTC 1620 18
37 West Mesa HS NJROTC S2 1602 11
38 West Mesa HS NJROTC S3 1544 10
39 Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S3 1530 7
40 Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S4 1500 9
41 West Mesa HS NJROTC S4 1471 8
42 Farmington HS AJROTC S2 1470 13
43 Los Lunas HS AJROTC S1 1271 9
44 Los Lunas HS AJROTC S2 1202 6
45 Belen HS NJROTC S2 819 3
46 Belen HS NJROTC S1 632 3



Albuquerque HS AJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
274930 Boudar Jean 405 9
274936 Cook Thomas 421 2
274933 Gallegos Joshua 368 2
274928 Martinez Andy 426 5

Team Score Albuquerque HS AJROTC 1620 18

Atrisco Heritage HS MCJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
266003 Bellejos Alfred 498 3
266005 Otero Isaiah 538 11
197191 Romero Andrew 523 11
239829 Trujillo Jacob 529 5

Team Score Atrisco Heritage HS MCJROTC 2088 30

Belen HS NJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
269205 Cervantes Bishop 185 2
275040 Koenig Michael 202 1
228131 Navarez Jesus 245 0

Team Score Belen HS NJROTC S1 632 3

Belen HS NJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
275035 Esquivel Nicole 229 1
269207 Garcia Josiah 118 1
240640 Moncallo Dezmeriah 135 0
276191 Olivas Mairim 337 1

Team Score Belen HS NJROTC S2 819 3

Bloomfield HS AJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
241042 Bowman Melanie 512 12
215312 Castillo Kameron 481 8
204511 Duwyenie Dwight 489 8
241059 Yazzie Keyshawn 481 7

Team Score Bloomfield HS AJROTC S1 1963 35

Bloomfield HS AJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
264282 Booher Jeremiah 455 2
215306 Lewis Christian 503 10
264303 Jolly Angel 442 6
241056 Tso Zalius 478 4

Team Score Bloomfield HS AJROTC S2 1878 22

Cibola HS MCJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
262582 Kalinski Elijah 530 13
219021 Kendall Kaleb 519 10
237539 Lucero Elizabeth 521 9
262584 Wolfe Erin 505 10

Team Score Cibola HS MCJROTC S1 2075 42



Cibola HS MCJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
197359 Brown Travis 500 8
237535 Calvert Nicholas 478 7
237547 Luddeke Karley 507 12
262583 Sanchez Dylan 510 6

Team Score Cibola HS MCJROTC S2 1995 33

Cibola Co. 4HSS CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
226788 Blackbull Skylar 458 6
206124 DuBoise Cheyenne 489 6
206143 Simpson Kristina 424 3
206286 Wendeborn Colby 410 6

Team Score Cibola Co. 4HSS 1781 21

Cleveland HS AJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
213542 Chavez Dennis 447 3
264691 McFarland Breale 424 5
275607 McIntyre Brandon 439 8
264917 Sapp Luke 452 3

Team Score Cleveland HS AJROTC 1762 19

Del Norte HS AFJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
274400 Chavez Ruben 468 5
274398 Garcia Monalisa 437 5
234532 Hipsher Barbara 377 2
223182 Torres Chris 391 3

Team Score Del Norte HS AFJROTC 1673 15

Eldorado HS MCJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
263667 Castillo Kaylene 547 16
191012 Gonzales Timothy 522 10
213757 La Vigne Joseph 530 7
213777 Wilson Hannah 539 15

Team Score Eldorado HS MCJROTC S1 2138 48

Eldorado HS MCJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
260342 Deherrera Samatha 523 17
234603 Martinez Isaiah 494 3
234609 Swenson Jonathan 496 14
235906 Vigil Raegan 515 15

Team Score Eldorado HS MCJROTC S2 2028 49

Eldorado HS MCJROTC S3 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
263665 Begay Alesia 479 5
234601 Garcia Jalayna 436 1
234604 Mathwig Jeren 493 11
263677 Tuttle Brennen 418 2

Team Score Eldorado HS MCJROTC S3 1826 19



Farmington HS AJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
241395 Adakai Dione 449 6
204560 Frost Anthony 421 3
240579 Kambietz Destiny 429 4
240996 Shabi Keoni 461 4

Team Score Farmington HS AJROTC S1 1760 17

Farmington HS AJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
268686 Everett Ceth 318 2
268319 Hubby Wyatt 337 1
245419 Kolacek Michael 493 8
275903 Piersall Noah 322 2

Team Score Farmington HS AJROTC S2 1470 13

Kirtland Central HS AJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
268693 Begay Aaron 402 3
250053 BlueEyes Teagan 336 2
268168 Crosby Winona 440 1
237738 Miller Christopher 482 6

Team Score Kirtland Central HS AJROTC 1660 12

La Cueva MCJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
190744 Breneiser Thomas 538 14
190741 Hart Rowan 516 15
233776 Mayo Cameron 540 13
190742 Park Minjung 530 12

Team Score La Cueva MCJROTC S1 2124 54

La Cueva MCJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
262214 Back Jacob 481 7
233598 Hart Sedona 455 4
233597 Hunt Brandon 500 7
262216 Sweet Cassidy 498 12

Team Score La Cueva MCJROTC S2 1934 30

La Cueva MCJROTC S3 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
262211 Banks Marshall 484 11
262219 Garcia Mia 394 3
262217 Martinez Vecente 433 5
265314 Padilla Sequoia 419 3

Team Score La Cueva MCJROTC S3 1730 22

La Cueva MCJROTC S4 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
233754 Garcia Jun 445 7
264544 McCullough Michael 442 3
262213 Toth Kaleb 488 6
264542 Winters Adam 475 4

Team Score La Cueva MCJROTC S4 1850 20



Los Alamos NJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
270158 Kwei Thomas 413 3
237917 Lim Kayden 452 7
270737 Shipman Julio 435 6
246895 Wilkerson Neil 521 10

Team Score Los Alamos NJROTC 1821 26

Los Lunas HS AJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
268697 Garcia Iris 333 1
268704 Leyba Duante 343 2
268699 Nevaeh Dodge 333 3
268898 Ramirez Justin 262 3

Team Score Los Lunas HS AJROTC S1 1271 9

Los Lunas HS AJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
241236 Gould Thomas 233 0
275524 Hill Georgiana 265 0
275529 Rodarte Omar 292 4
268702 Watchmen Kaylen 412 2

Team Score Los Lunas HS AJROTC S2 1202 6

Manzano HS NJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
263794 Alexander Ian 488 5
263768 Deeshchiinii Kyle 501 12
218661 Largo Celeste 463 12
263763 Vogel Joshua 455 7

Team Score Manzano HS NJROTC 1907 36

Mayfield HS AFJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
250965 Cano Christian 496 9
266312 Crawford Nathan 473 10
266341 Massey Ky 502 10
266349 Sotelo Nichole 459 5

Team Score Mayfield HS AFJROTC 1930 34

Piedra Vista HS AJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
265677 Grogan Kasen 454 5
265680 Hodges Colton 451 6
265680 King Tayiva 456 3
246360 McCartney Amoret 550 15

Team Score Piedra Vista HS AJROTC 1911 29

Rio Grande HS MCJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
196832 Armijo Lawrence 475 9
193337 Gonzalez Rodrigo 465 3
237092 Rael Steven 422 2
247629 Tomasso Antonio 469 5

Team Score Rio Grande HS MCJROTC 1831 19



Rio Rancho HS MCJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
235829 Brown Chelsea 544 16
213731 Mayes Gabriella 554 19
212681 McGee Elizabeth 553 24
235706 Vigil Yolanda 546 18

Team Score Rio Rancho HS MCJROTC S1 2197 77

Rio Rancho HS MCJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
265642 Aldridge Tyler 512 11
235837 Baez Bryan 534 18
265645 Flores Cristian 507 10
265647 Lum Zoe 494 13

Team Score Rio Rancho HS MCJROTC S2 2047 52

San Juan Co 4HSS CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
247672 Doherty Gabe 452 3
262360 Eavenson Racine 477 8
231363 James Gatlin 473 7
237546 Langlitz Michaela 539 17

Team Score San Juan Co 4HSS 1941 35

Sandia HS AFJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
262648 Coleman Cameron 498 6
262607 Jewell Sierra 498 18
235864 Livingston Mariah 469 6
213465 Robles Anthony 527 13

Team Score Sandia HS AFJROTC 1992 43

Santa Fe HS NJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
212922 Cordova Dominick 541 17
250197 Gephart Bo 528 10
234193 Nunez Bianey 537 16
233238 Sedillo Lucas 535 15

Team Score Santa Fe HS NJROTC S1 2141 58

Santa Fe HS NJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
239160 Fernandez Marcus 507 9
234985 Medina Abel 532 16
233233 Montoya Jade 495 6
233234 Ryan Julia 517 4

Team Score Santa Fe HS NJROTC S2 2051 35

Santa Fe HS NJROTC S3 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
262488 Aragon Jason 497 6
262508 Chmielarczyk Gillian 503 7
212323 Lettenberger Rick 516 16
236951 Romero Mateo 529 14

Team Score Santa Fe HS NJROTC S3 2045 43



Santa Fe HS NJROTC S4 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
264347 Cruz Alicia 484 8
262672 Gonzales James 467 3
262490 Ortega Sara 490 5
264354 Peralta Carlos 509 7

Team Score Santa Fe HS NJROTC S4 1950 23

Santa Fe HS NJROTC S5 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
264357 Gonzales Gabe 497 10
262491 Gore Deangeio 486 10
274980 Holmes Aryanna 450 8
275990 Vargas Mariana 494 14

Team Score Santa Fe HS NJROTC S5 1927 42

Valencia Co 4HSS CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
272175 Betenbough Haylee 379 3
245699 Fastnacht Cody 461 8
183193 Hedlund William 458 4
250219 Winner Landon 473 7

Team Score Valencia Co 4HSS 1771 22

Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
192966 Chacon Andrew 528 13
193147 Martinez Thomas 516 9
240308 Trujillo Maryssa 529 16
267421 Zambrano Jessica 506 15

Team Score Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S1 2079 53

Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
240289 Bader-Elenes Ana 446 3
267426 Hodge Trevon 449 6
267414 Lowe Ireland 458 4
240293 Ortiz Mariano 477 6

Team Score Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S2 1830 19

Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S3 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
267408 Archuleta Christina 418 1
221284 Deatherage Spencer 439 5
268370 McFadden Dominic 352 1
268369 Mendez Aaron 321 0

Team Score Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S3 1530 7

Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S4 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
268372 DeLuna Ryan 352 1
267437 Kibby Dakota 354 4
276271 Mariscal Emiliano 402 2
267433 Quaye Emilia 392 2

Team Score Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC S4 1500 9



West Mesa HS NJROTC S1 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
240075 Frias Jacob 465 11
240082 Hinshaw Gabriel 478 8
240076 Miller Jessica 475 10
269435 Montano Jeovany 467 6

Team Score West Mesa HS NJROTC S1 1885 35

West Mesa HS NJROTC S2 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
240086 Lopez Abram 440 4
269463 Quezada Julio 396 2
269436 Ramirez David 403 2
269436 Salcido Carmela 363 3

Team Score West Mesa HS NJROTC S2 1602 11

West Mesa HS NJROTC S3 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
269459 Cante Christian 385 2
269437 Garcia Nick 372 2
269434 Nieto Anthony 368 0
269548 Stringer Matt 419 6

Team Score West Mesa HS NJROTC S3 1544 10

West Mesa HS NJROTC S4 CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
269464 Campos Alonzo 370 1
269462 Martinez Christopher 392 3
269438 Muller Juan 361 2
269456 Rubio Seanray 348 2

Team Score West Mesa HS NJROTC S4 1471 8



11/19/2016 2016 Duke City Cup PRECISION TEAM RESULTS
TEAM SCORE X-Count

1 Eldorado HS MCJROTC 2333 154
2 Los Alamos HS NJROTC 2309 137
3 La Cueva HS MCJROTC 2305 130
4 Manzano HS NJROTC 2282 111
5 Piedra Vista HS  AJROTC 2237 92
6 West Mesa HS NJROTC 2220 89
7 Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC 2139 68
8 Albuquerque HS AJROTC 1951 36

Albuquerque HS AJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
254367 Barela-Padilla Elijah 480 6
245770 Otero Kiley 467 6
207297 Todacheene Michael 529 11
245792 Wilsey Noah 475 13

Team Score Albuquerque HS AJROTC 1951 36

Eldorado HS MCJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
191007 Amdahl Mark 588 44
191523 Castillo Haley 587 40
234600 Espericueta Brianna 579 37
213778 Smith Brielle 579 33

Team Score Eldorado HS MCJROTC 2333 154

La Cueva HS MCJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
211601 Chandler Kyle 574 25
190709 Donahue Lauren 580 33
190710 Ihlein Brandon 571 35
190708 Mooneyham Mason 580 37

Team Score La Cueva HS MCJROTC 2305 130

Los Alamos HS NJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
192173 Hayes Holly 573 32
164830 Miller Samantha 583 39
212757 Nielsen Stephanie 582 37
218259 Torrez Jacob 571 29

Team Score Los Alamos HS NJROTC 2309 137

Manzano HS NJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
250109 Brennan Ian 577 31
216518 Kreisher Hunter 560 28
192360 Marler Christopher 567 24
218665 Sena Nathaniel 578 28

Team Score Manzano HS NJROTC 2282 111



Piedra Vista HS  AJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
213816 Faircloth Demi 565 21
213818 John Josephine 579 33
213824 Toney Avery 551 19
235403 Yazzie Wyatt 542 19

Team Score Piedra Vista HS  AJROTC 2237 92

Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
218582 Fried Ashley 567 25
240304 Kalminski Jeremy 566 22
267406 Newcomer Peytton 451 4
240307 Poiani Samuel 555 17

Team Score Volcano Vista HS AFJROTC 2139 68

West Mesa HS NJROTC CMP-ID L-Name F-Name Score TX
219361 Carrillo Gilbert 570 27
213658 Ledesma Stephanie 558 23
213656 Pittman Tyler 549 16
213671 Sandoval Alec 543 23

Team Score West Mesa HS NJROTC 2220 89


